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THE NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS OF CYPRUS

National Contact Point 	  Activity / Programme 

Leonidas Antoniou	 • National NCP Coordinator
Director 		  • Joint Research Centre
00357-22205064
lanto@research.org.cy

Christos Charalambous 	 • Legal and Financial Aspects
Senior Accounting Officer 	 • Access to Risk Finance
00357-22205067
ccharalambous@research.org.cy	

Christakis Theocharous 	 • Secure, Clean and Efficient Energy
Scientific Officer A’	 • Euratom
00357-22205029
ctheocharous@research.org.cy	

Lina Tsoumpanou	 • Legal and Financial Aspects
Scientific Officer	 • Secure Societies
00357-22205055	
l.tsoumpanou@research.org.cy	

Litsa Kountouridou 	 • Future and Emerging Technologies
Scientific Officer	 • Information and Communication Technologies	
00357-22205020	 • European Research Council
lkountouridou@research.org.cy	  
	
	

Constantina Makri	 • European Research Infrastructures 
Scientific Officer	 • Inclusive, Innovative and Reflective Societies	
00357-22205054	 • Spreading Excellence and
cmakri@research.org.cy	    Widening Participation			 
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Georgia Kleanthous	 • Health, Demographic Change and Wellbeing 
Scientific Officer	 • Marie Sklodowska Curie Actions	
00357-22205053
gkleanthous@research.org.cy 	

Eleana Gabriel 	 • Climate Action, Environment, Resource  
Scientific Officer	    Efficiency and Raw Materials
00357-22205046	 • Smart, Green and Integrated Transport	
egabriel@research.org.cy	 • Science with and for Society 

				  

Nedi Kaffa		  • SMEs
Scientific Officer	 • Food Security, Sustainable Agriculture, 
00357-22205039	    and Forestry, Marine, Maritime and
nkaffa@research.org.cy	  	 the Inland Water Research and 
			   the Bioeconomy
			 

George Christou 	 • Space
Scientific Officer	
00357-22205030
gchristou@research.org.cy

Stavros Kambanellas 	 • Nanotechnologies, Advanced Materials and
Scientific Officer	   Advanced Manufacturing and Processing
00357-22205056
skambanellas@research.org.cy	

Artemis Kapiri 	 • Helpdesk HORIZON 2020
Secretary	 	
00357-22205064
horizon2020@research.org.cy
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